

Kratos Defense & Security Solutions Schedules Third Quarter 2017 Earnings Conference Call for Thursday, November 2nd

SAN DIEGO, Calif., Oct. 17, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ:KTOS), a leading National Security Solutions provider, announced today that it will publish financial results for the third quarter 2017 after the close of market on Thursday, November 2, 2017. Management will discuss the Company's operations and financial results in a conference call beginning at 2:00 p.m. Pacific (5:00 p.m. Eastern).

Analysts and institutional investors may participate on the conference call by dialing 866-393-0674, referencing the call by ID number 1146136. The general public may access the conference call by dialing 877-344-3935, or on the day of the event visit <u>www.kratosdefense.com</u> for a simultaneous webcast. A replay of the webcast will be available on the Kratos website approximately two hours after the conclusion of the conference call.

About Kratos Defense & Security Solutions

Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ:KTOS) develops transformative, affordable technology for the Department of Defense and commercial customers. Kratos is changing the way breakthrough technologies for these industries are brought to market through proactive research and a streamlined development process. Kratos specializes in unmanned systems, satellite communications, cyber security/warfare, microwave electronics, missile defense, training and combat systems. For more information, go to <u>www.kratosdefense.com</u>.

Press Contact: Yolanda White 858-812-7302 Direct

Investor Information: 877-934-4687 investor@kratosdefense.com

Primary Logo

Source: Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media